
 

 

 

Project Engineering 

Management 
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 

(A Govt. Of India Undertaking) 

Corrigendum - 1 
 

Project : - 3X800 MW PVUNL PATRATU TPP PHASE-I 

Package :- CABLE TERMINATION & JOINTING KITS 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1365520 Dated: 17-07-2021 

 

This is in reference to our tender enquiry GEM/2021/B/1365520 Dated: 17-07-2021 for the subject 

package, please note the following:  

 

 

SR NO Bidder Queries BHEL Reply 

1. 

Cu. Lugs has been asked for 
termination however nothing 
has been specified of Inline 
ferrule in Straight through 
Joint – Kindly confirm 
whether Al. or Cu. Inline are 
required in Straight through 
Joint.  Cable specification is 
mention is of Al. Only.   

1) Clause No. 3.6 of Section-I I of technical 
specification PE-TS-442-507-E009 shall be read as: 
"Cable lugs/ferrules shall be of Tinned Copper & heavy 
duty type. Same shall be provided with bimetallic 
washer." 

2) Clause No. 7 Data sheet-A of technical specification 
PE-TS-442-507-E009 shall be read as: "CABLE  
UGS/FERRULES(As per DIN): Crimping type solder 
less Tinned Copper (conforming to IS: 8309) (Heavy 
duty type)." 

2. 
 

The Due date for offer submission & Part-I opening 
is hereby extended upto  03.08.2021, 03:00 P.M. 
Techno-commercial offer (Part-I) shall be opened on 
03.08.2021 at 03:30 P.M. Kindly Ensure 
submission/uploading of offer on or before Extended 
due date & time i.e. by 03.08.2021, 03:00 P.M  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

SHASHANK SHEKHAR 
ENGR. / PG-III 

 
 
 
 

 


		2021-07-27T14:10:46+0530
	SHASHANK SHEKHAR




